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Lieut.-Colonel King, N. St. Pancras.
Mr. Arthur Tite, Baling. .

Lady Vice-Presidents.-- • -

The Countess of Bradford, St. George's,
Hanover Square.

-The Countess of Malmesbury, Hampshire.
Mrs. S. N. Brain, N. St. Pancras.
Mrs. Henry Burton, Enfield.
Mrs. Phipps Carey, Westminster.
Mrs. M. Hildred L. Causton, Battersea.
Mrs. Crawshay, Oxfordshire.
Miss M. Draper, Fulham.
Mrs. G-irvin, Lewisham.
Mrs. E. Greenwell, E. Marylebone.
Mrs. Hillard, Hammersmith.
Mrs. E. G. Hime, S. Kensington.
Mrs. Inglis, Fulham.
Mrs. Pizey, Epping.
Miss Pryce, Luton.
Mrs. Cortlandt Thompson, S. Paddington.
Mrs. Tuohy, Ealing.
Mrs. Willis, S. Kensington.

Members.

Mr. W. Bertram, City of London.
Mr. T. N. Cox, Deptford-Brockley.
Mrs. Alen, Harwich.
Mrs. Bates, Chelsea.
Miss E. Blackwell, Brentford.
Mrs. G. Chandler, Tonbridge.
Mrs. Chope, Chelsea.
Mrs. Bavidson, Bethnal Green.
Miss Edwards, Sevenoaks.
Miss Faudel-Phillips, St. George's, Hanover

Square.
Miss M. Hart, S. Kensington.
Miss James, Dulwich-Norwood.
Mrs. Lohden, Dulwich-Norwood.
Mrs. Marson, Bucks.
Miss J. Montagu, .Fulham.
Miss Moore, Epsom-Esher.
Miss Marion Edith Narborough, Woolwich.
Mrs. Parsons, Dulwich-Norwood.
Mrs. Pearson, W. Islington.
Mrs. H. Samuel, S. 'Paddington.
Miss Ada Sorsbie, Colchester.
Miss A. Tooth, W. Marylebone.
Mrs. Tufton, S. Paddington.
Mrs. Van den Bergh, S. Kensington.

Grown Office,
January 4, 1913.

T,he KING has been pleased by Letters
Patent under the Great Seal to present the
Reverend William Hamlyn, B.A., to the
vicarage of Claybrooke cum Wibtoft, in the
county of Leicester and diocese of Peter-
borough, void by the resignation of the
Reverend Charles Frederick Hayter, the- last
Incumbent} and" in"His Majesty''s gift in full
'right, . : " • • : . • •

Crown Office,
„ • January 4, 1913.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Winter Assizes, 1913: —

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Horridge.
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Wednesday, January 15, at Appleby.
Friday, January IV, .at Carlisle.
Tuesday, January 21, at Lancaster.
Monday, January 27, at Liverpool.
Monday, February 17, at Manchester.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Pickford.

Saturday, January 11, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, January 15, at Cambridge.
Monday, January 20, at Ipswich.
Saturday, January 25, at Norwich.
Saturday, February 1, at Chelmsford.
Tuesday, February 11, at Hertford.
Saturday, February 15, at Maidstone.
Monday, February 24, at Guildford.
Tuesday, March 4, at Lewes.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bray.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Saturday, January 11, at Devizes.
Friday, January 17, at Dorchester.
Wednesday, January 22, at Taunton.
Monday, January 27, at Bodmin:
Friday, January 31, at Exeter.
Thursday, February 6, at Winchester.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.

Mr. Justice Channell.
Saturday, -January 11, at Reading.
Thursday, January 16, at Oxford.
Monday, January 20, at Worcester.
Saturday, January 25, at Gloucester.
Saturday, February 1, at Monmouth.
Thursday, February 6, at Hereford.
Monday, February 10, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, February 15, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bankes.

Saturday, January 11, at Aylesbury.
Thursday, January 16, at Bedford.
Saturday, January 18, at Northampton.
Thursday, January 23, at Leicester.
Wednesday, January 29, at Oakham.
Thursday, January 30, at Lincoln.
Thursday, February 6, at Nottingham.
Wednesday, February 12, at Derby.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT. ;
Mr. Justice Lawrence.
Mr. Justice Avory.

. Monday, January 13, at Welshpool. ".-
Monday, January 13, at Haverfor'dwest.


